PENDING UNDER THE INSOLVENCY AND BANKRUPTCY 
CODE, 2016

The Company has no initiated proceedings under 
Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code, 2016 (IBC) against its 
customers and as on the date of this Report.

12.	 SHARE CAPITAL

Authorized Share Capital is ` 56,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty 
Six Crores only) divided into 5,00,00,000 (Five Crores) 
Equity Shares of  ` 10/- each and 60,00,000 (Sixty lakhs 
Only) Non-Convertible Preference Shares of ` 10/- each.

Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital of the 
Company is ` 44,74,10,700 divided into 4,47,41,070 Equity